AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	ITB 20-101260 DeKalb County's Office Of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (OJJDPJ) Drug Court Program
Procurement Agent	L. Deneen Walters
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, terms and conditions	yes
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	ITB 20-101260 DeKalb County's Office Of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention (OJJDPJ) Drug Court Program CPA 1224752
Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	Total Award: \$75,000.00 CPA 1224752 \$0.00
Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	Total Amount Spent: \$0.00 CPA 1224752 \$0.00 The funding was not utilized due to the effects of the pandemic.
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	Family and Children First, LLC dba Georgia Hope, Inc — Prime Erin Winder — Director Years in Business:21 Years in Business w/DeKalb County 1 No LSBE Participation
Attachments	UD Recommendation Form